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Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Gordon Brown has lost
authority and should resign

immediately
Agree

Disagree

Refused

Don't know

A General Election should be

called at the earliest possible

opportunity
Agree

Disagree

Refused

Don't know

Labour could win the next
election under a different
leader

Agree

Disagree

Refused

Don't know

Total
1001
1001

524
52%

429
43%

10
1%

38
4%

618

62%

360

36%

19

2%

321

32%

628

63%

1%

47

5%

Gender Age
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
472 529 71 134 201 220 202
484 517 119 155 199 165 151
279 245 70 71 101 86 86
58% 48% 59% 45% 51% 52% 57%
184 245 42 81 91 72 57
38% 47% 35% 52% 46% 44% 38%
6 4 - - 2 - 1
1% 1% - - 1% - 1%
15 23 8 4 5 7 7
3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 4% 4%
297 320 89 98 119 93 99
61% 62% 74% 63% 60% 57% 65%
176 184 25 55 78 68 48
36% 36% 21% 35% 39% 41% 32%
3 1 - - 1 - -
1% * - - * - -
8 11 6 3 1 3 4
2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3%
149 173 54 56 83 52 35
31% 33% 45% 36% 42% 31% 23%
314 314 58 91 109 103 106
65% 61% 49% 59% 55% 63% 70%
4 1 - - 1 1 *
1% * - - * * *
18 29 8 8 6 9 10

4%

6%

7%

5%

3%

6%

6%

173
212

111
52%

87
41%

7
3%

7
3%

120
57%

87
41%
2%

1%

42
20%

160
76%
2%

3%

330
264

128
48%

127
48%

2
1%

7
3%

147
56%

111
42%
1%

1%

7
29%

175
66%
1%

10
4%

Social Grade
C1 c2
269 159
290 208
143 118
49% 57%
139 81
48% 39%
4 R
1% -
5 9
2% 4%
169 145
58% 70%
118 59
41% 28%
3 4
1% 2%
94 72
33% 35%
182 126
63% 60%
14 11

5%

5%

243
239

135
57%

82
34%

5
2%

17
%

157
66%

72
30%
1%

4%

77
32%

145
61%
2%

13
5%

South
East

233
267

140
53%

109
41%

2
1%

15
6%

168
63%

92
34%

3%

66

25%

182

68%

18

7%

Mid-
lands

273
265

159
60%

90
34%

2
1%

13
5%

182
69%

74
28%

3%

83
31%

168
64%
1%

12
5%

Region
North
Eng-
land
252

244

128
52%

111
45%

1%

2%

137
56%

105
43%

1%

99
41%

136
56%
1%

3%

Wales

South
West

157
141

73
52%

61
44%
2%

3%

91
65%

46
33%

2%

46
32%

89
63%
1%

3%

Scot-
land

86
84

24
29%

57
68%

2%

2%

40
47%

44
52%

1%

28
33%

52
61%

6%
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Table 1
Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Cc1 c2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 1001 484 517 119 155 199 165 151 212 264 290 208 239 267 265 244 141 84
David Cameron has what it
takes to be a good Prime
Minister
Agree 504 242 262 58 89 98 80 79 100 135 145 110 115 150 135 129 63 27
50% 50% 51% 49% 57% 49% 48% 52% 47% 51% 50% 53% 48% 56% 51% 53% 45% 32%
Disagree 406 203 202 47 55 88 72 60 84 111 120 80 94 90 101 101 67 46
41% 42% 39% 40% 35% 44% 44% 40% 40% 42% 41% 39% 39% 34% 38% 41% 47% 55%
Refused 5 3 2 - - 1 1 - 4 1 - 1 3 - 2 1 2 -
1% 1% * - - * 1% - 2% * - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% -
Don't know 86 36 50 14 11 12 12 13 24 17 25 17 27 27 26 13 8 11

9% 7% 10% 12% 7% 6% 7% 8% 11% 6% 9% 8% 11% 10% 10% 5% 6% 13%



