

<u>Daily Politics Poll</u> CATI Fieldwork : June 5th-7th 2009



Table 1
Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents																		
	<u>Gender</u>				<u>Age</u>					Social Grade						Region		
	Total	Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+	AB	<u>C1</u>	<u>C2</u>	<u>DE</u>	South East	Mid- lands	North Eng- land	Wales & South West	Scot- land
Unweighted base	1001	472	529	71	134	201	220	202	173	330	269	159	243	233	273	252	157	86
Weighted base	1001	484	517	119	155	199	165	151	212	264	290	208	239	267	265	244	141	84
Gordon Brown has lost authority and should resign immediately																		
Agree	524 52%	279 58%	245 48%	70 59%	71 45%	101 51%	86 52%	86 57%	111 52%	128 48%	143 49%	118 57%	135 57%	140 53%	159 60%	128 52%	73 52%	24 29%
Disagree	429 43%	184 38%	245 47%	42 35%	81 52%	91 46%	72 44%	57 38%	87 41%	127 48%	139 48%	81 39%	82 34%	109 41%	90 34%	111 45%	61 44%	57 68%
Refused	10 1%	6 1%	4 1%	-	-	2 1%	-	1 1%	7 3%	2 1%	4 1%	-	5 2%	2 1%	2 1%	1 1%	3 2%	2 2%
Don't know	38 4%	15 3%	23 4%	8 7%	4 2%	5 3%	7 4%	7 4%	7 3%	7 3%	5 2%	9 4%	17 7%	15 6%	13 5%	4 2%	4 3%	1 2%
A General Election should be called at the earliest possible opportunity																		
Agree	618 62%	297 61%	320 62%	89 74%	98 63%	119 60%	93 57%	99 65%	120 57%	147 56%	169 58%	145 70%	157 66%	168 63%	182 69%	137 56%	91 65%	40 47%
Disagree	360 36%	176 36%	184 36%	25 21%	55 35%	78 39%	68 41%	48 32%	87 41%	111 42%	118 41%	59 28%	72 30%	92 34%	74 28%	105 43%	46 33%	44 52%
Refused	4	3 1%	1	-	-	1	-	-	3 2%	2 1%	-	-	2 1%	-	1	-	3 2%	-
Don't know	19 2%	8 2%	11 2%	6 5%	3 2%	1 1%	3 2%	4 3%	1 1%	3 1%	3 1%	4 2%	9 4%	7 3%	8 3%	2 1%	1	1 1%
Labour could win the next election under a different leader																		
Agree	321 32%	149 31%	173 33%	54 45%	56 36%	83 42%	52 31%	35 23%	42 20%	77 29%	94 33%	72 35%	77 32%	66 25%	83 31%	99 41%	46 32%	28 33%
Disagree	628 63%	314 65%	314 61%	58 49%	91 59%	109 55%	103 63%	106 70%	160 76%	175 66%	182 63%	126 60%	145 61%	182 68%	168 64%	136 56%	89 63%	52 61%
Refused	5 1%	4 1%	1	-	-	1	1	*	4 2%	2 1%	-	-	4 2%	1	1 1%	1 1%	2 1%	-
Don't know	47 5%	18 4%	29 6%	8 7%	8 5%	6 3%	9 6%	10 6%	6 3%	10 4%	14 5%	11 5%	13 5%	18 7%	12 5%	8 3%	4 3%	5 6%



<u>Daily Politics Poll</u> CATI Fieldwork : June 5th-7th 2009



Table 1

Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? Base: All respondents

		<u>Ge</u>	<u>nder</u>		<u>Age</u>				Social Grade							Region	Wales	
	_			<u>18-24</u>	<u>25-34</u> <u>35-44</u> <u>45-54</u> <u>55-64</u>			<u>65+ AB C1</u>			C2 DE		South East	Mid- lands	North Eng- <u>land</u>	& South <u>West</u>	Scot- land	
Weighted base	1001	484	517	119	155	199	165	151	212	264	290	208	239	267	265	244	141	84
David Cameron has what it takes to be a good Prime Minister																		
Agree	504 50%	242 50%	262 51%	58 49%	89 57%	98 49%	80 48%	79 52%	100 47%	135 51%	145 50%	110 53%	115 48%	150 56%	135 51%	129 53%	63 45%	27 32%
Disagree	406 41%	203 42%	202 39%	47 40%	55 35%	88 44%	72 44%	60 40%	84 40%	111 42%	120 41%	80 39%	94 39%	90 34%	101 38%	101 41%	67 47%	46 55%
Refused	5 1%	3 1%	2	-	-	1	1 1%	-	4 2%	1	-	1 1%	3 1%	-	2 1%	1 1%	2 1%	-
Don't know	86 9%	36 7%	50 10%	14 12%	11 7%	12 6%	12 7%	13 8%	24 11%	17 6%	25 9%	17 8%	27 11%	27 10%	26 10%	13 5%	8 6%	11 13%